

Quay County Government

300 South Third Street, Tucumcari, NM 88401 Post Office Box 1246 Phone: (575)461-2112 Fax: (575) 461-6208

AGENDA REGULAR SESSION QUAY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS October 9, 2023

9:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Minutes-Regular Session September 25, 2023 Approval/Amendment of Agenda

Public Comment

New Business

- I. Renee Hayoz, Quay County Family Health Center Administrator
 - Presentation of RHPCA Reports
- II. Jason Lamb, Quay County Extension Service Director
 - Presentation of Quarterly Report
- III. Dana Leonard, Quay County Assessor
 - Presentation of Tax Rate Change Examples
- IV. Stephan Salas, Quay County Road Superintendent
 - Presentation of Blade Report
 - Request Approval of Resolution No. 20 Participation in Transportation Project Fund Program (Quay Rd 63)
 - Request Approval of Transportation Project Fund Grant Agreement (Quay Rd 63)
 - Request Approval of NMDOT Agreement Request Form (Bridge 1042)
 - Request Approval of NMDOT Award Form (Bridge 1042)
- V. Daniel Zamora, Quay County Manager
 - Presentation of Road Viewer Report
 - Request Approval of Road Closure (2700- 2800 Block of Quay Rd 41)
 - Request Approval of Resolution No. 21 Participation in Law Enforcement Recruitment Fund
 - Request Approval of Law Enforcement Recruitment Fund Grant Agreement
 - Request Approval of Resolution No. 22 Committing a Portion of Capital Outlay Funds for the Purpose of Establishing a Regional Behavioral Health Facility
- VI. Approval of Accounts Payable

VII. Request for Closed Executive Session

• Pursuant to Section 10-15-1(H) 7. The New Mexico Open Meetings Act pertaining to Threatened or Pending Litigation – Low Water Crossing (Bridge 1625)

Adjourn